
m.cf.3f.tf. - cfirra:q '"''fa:qcfi) ftia:rr ~ 
ICAR- CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 


TENDER DOCUMENT 


DUMeD UNIVeRSITY 

ICAR 

· .~ 

TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE 


Phone: 022 26361446/7 /8 Fax: 022 26361573 

Web site: www.cife.edu.in 

E-mail: workshop@cife.edu.in 


www.cife.edu.in
www.cife.edu.in
http:m.cf.3f.tf


3IT.Cf.3f.'q. - cfi~4 CAl~4iRI fUau ~ 
ICAR- CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site: www.cife.edu.in 


F. No. 61{53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction Dated: 25.01.2021 

VEHICLE AUCTION NOTICE 

The Director, !CAR-Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai invites separate 
sealed tenders from the reputed vendors/firms for Auction of Vehicles - Tata Truck (MH­
02-XA-8555), Swaraj Mazda Bus (MH-02-T-9796) and Maruti Esteem {MH-02-MA- 8188) on 
as is where is basis from the Old Campus of CIFE. Non- transferable tender document 
containing details of above mentioned vehicles along with terms and conditions can be 
obtained from office of the undersigned on all working days, free of cost. Tenders will be 
issued from 25.01.2021 to 15.02.2021 on all working days between 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. 
The Vehicle to be auctioned shall be displayed in the Old Campus of CIFE from 25.01.2021 to 
15.02.2021 and the auction will be held on 15.02.2021. The tender document can also be 
downloaded from CIFE website www.cife.edu.in . A pre-bid meeting will be held on 
02.02.2021 in the committee room no.314, of the Vari Road campus CIFE Mumbai. 

Sealed Tenders will be received up to 1.00 p.m. on 15.02.2021 and the same shall be 

opened on the same day at 3.00 p. m. in the presence of the intended tenderers. EMO 
amount @ 2% quoted value should be enclosed along with the bid in the form of crossed 

Demand Draft payable to "ICAR Unit-CIFE", Mumbai (Companies having valid MSME/NSIC 
certificate are exempted for the payment of EMO. The certificate to be attached with the 
Tender for getting the exemption). The tenders of the vendors/firms who do not enclose 
EMO in the above said manner are liable to be rejected. Incomplete tender and the tenders 
received after the due date and time will not be accepted. The tender sent by post or 
received after due date and time will also be not accepted. 

The Director, CIFE, Mumbai reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 
without assigning any reason thereof. No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

~1-=--
.2,~ I I- 2-611 

Sr. Administrative Officer {l/C) 

2 


www.cife.edu.in
www.cife.edu.in


m.,.3f.'q°. - c\ifra:q 111~4$1 fttan ti+~1o:t 
ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 
Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site: www.cife.edu.in 

F. No. 61(53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction Dated: 25.01.2021 

Details of Vehicles 

SN Name of the vehicle Maruti Esteem 
MPIVX 

Tata Truck-

LPT 912 

Swaraj Mazda Bus 

1 Year of Manufacturing April 2003 May 2006 July 2004 

2 Registration Number MH 02 MA8188 MH-02-XA-8555 MH-02-T9796 

3 Class of Vehicle L. M. V. Goods Carrying L. c. L. 

4 Type of Body Saloon Delivery Van Omini Bus 

5 Maker's Name Maruti Suzuki Tata Motors Ltd . Swaraj Mazda 

6 Chassis Number 00298351 755994 0079430 

7 Engine Number 547835 909330 72508 

8 Fuel Petrol Diesel +CNG Diesel +CNG 

9 Horse Power I Cubic 

capacity 

lOOOCC 3738CC 3455CC 

10 Seating capacity 4+1 1+2 24+1 

11 Unloaded Weight 875kg 3650kg 8000kg 

12 Colour of Body White Brown White & Blue 

13 Year of Purchase Dt; 10.04.2003 Dt: 31.05.2006 Dt;09.07.2004 

14 Distance covered by the 

vehicle 

1,53,362 Km 8285km 53904km 

15 Original Book Value Rs. 4, 94,952.00 Rs. 7,66,279.00 Rs. 9,53,611.00 

16 Present condition of the 

Vehicle 

Not in use Not in use 

. 
Not in use 

17 Battery Unserviceable Unserviceable Unserviceable 

18 Expected Price Rs. 5,000.00 Rs. 70,000.00 Rs. 70,000.00 

~'-) 
2 'k1 ) \ 7lf11 

Sr. Administrative Officer (l/C) 

3 


www.cife.edu.in


------ ------

3IT.Cf.3f.'q°. - ~~lf CFll~tllc:fi'I 11t~ ~ 
ICAR- CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 


F. No. 61(53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction Dated: 25.01.2021 

TENDER FORM FOR AUCTION OF VEHICLES-TATA TRUCK (MH 02 XA 8555), SWARAJ MAZADA BUS 
(MH 02 T 9796) AND MARUTI ESTEEM (MH 02 MA 8188} 

Name of the tender: Auction of Vehicle - Tata Truck (MH-02-XA-8555), Swaraj Mazda Bus (MH-02-T­
9796) & Maruti Esteem (MH 02 MA 8188) on "As is where basis is" situated at CIFE, Mumbai (Old 
Campus) 

I We 

resident of-------~---------------------­
for and on behalf of 
_____________________________hereby 

submit my I our offer for below mentioned Vehicles on "As is where is basis" situated at Central 
Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Old Campus located at Seven Bungalows, Fisheries University 
Road, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061. 

*Price offered for the Vehicle -Tata Truck (MH-02-XA-8555) Rs.__________ 

* Price offered for the Vehicle -Swaraj Mazda Bus (MH-02-T-9796} Rs.------- ­

* Price offered for the Vehicle - Maruti Esteem (MH 02 MA 8188) Rs. -------- ­

(* Price to be quoted for each vehicle separately) 

Struck off whichever is not applicable 

If my tender is accepted, I/We hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all the terms and conditions 
of the tender annexed to this tender form. 

The sum of Rs.______Towards EMO amount has been deposited by me I us vide 
DD No. Dated drawn · on Bank, 
(DD enclosed) 
If my offer is accepted, I shall deposit the full amount quoted by me along with the applicable taxes, 
failing to do so, my Earnest Money Deposit shall stand forfeited to the CIFE. 

I have visited the site and inspected the Vehicle ascertaining the condition of the same. 

Date: Signature:________ 

Name of Company/Firm Complete addressed with seal 

4 


www.cife.edu.in


3IT.T°.3f.tf. - ij;fr?\4 1Rlf&:4$J nttTT ~ 
ICAR- CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site: www.cife.edu.in 


F. No. 61(53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction 	 Dated: 25.01.2021 

TENDER FORM FOR AUCTION OF VEHICLES-TATA TRUCK (MH 02 XA 8555), SWARAJ MAZADA BUS 
(MH 02 T 9796) AND MARUTI ESTEEM (MH 02 MA 8188) 

The Director, !CAR-Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai invites separate sealed 
Tenders for Auction of Vehicles - Tata Truck (MH-02-XA-8555), Swaraj Mazda Bus (MH-02-T-9796) 
and Maruti Esteem (MH-02-MA- 8188) on "As is where is basis" situated at Central Institute of 
Fisheries Education (CIFE), Old Campus located at Seven Bungalows, Fisheries Road, Versova, 
Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061. 

Terms & Conditions 

1. 	 Eligibility Criteria: Agencies experienced in auctioning works in government, semi government 
& private organizations. 

2. 	 Submission of offer : Please find enclosed herewith the quotation form along with detailed 
specifications mentioned in Annexure - 1,2 & 3 agency shall submit their offer as per attached 
annexure in sealed envelope super scribed as Auction of Vehicle - Tata Truck (MH-02-XA­
8555)/ Swaraj Mazda Bus (MH-02-T-9796) or Maruti Esteem (MH-02-MA- 8188) shall contain 
the following:­

a) A copy of Tender document having every page sealed & signed by the authorized 
representative I tenderer indicating acceptance of tender document. 

b) Documentary evidence in respect of the Eligibility Criteria mentioned in Para No.1 above. 

c) 	 EMD charges 2% of total amount of bid in the form of DD in favor of "ICAR Unit CIFE" 
payable at Mumbai. (Companies having valid MSME/NSIC certificate are exempted for the 
payment of EMD. The certificate to be attached with the Tender for getting the exemption). 

d) 	 Applicable GST to be paid by the Party 

A sealed envelope separately for each vehicle, containing above shall be addressed to the 
Director, ICAR - Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, 
Mumbai-400 061. 

The tender will be considered whose Bid are found to be qualified and acceptable to CIFE. 

3) Earnest Money Deposit (EMO): Interested party should deposit an EMD 2% quoted value in favor 
of "ICAR Unit CIFE" payable at Mumbai. Tenders received without EMO/inadequate EMD, shall be 

summarily rejected. EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after acceptance of work 
order by successful bidder & EMD of successful bidder shall be released after removal of 
mentioned items from site and handing over the chassis number and number plate cutting of the 
vehicle to Officer In- charge (Vehicle) CIFE, Mumbai. No interest is payable on EMO. The EMD 
may be forfeited under the following circumstances: ­

a. 	 If a bidder withdraws his bid during the period of bid validity specified in Tender. 
b. 	 If the Agency fails to execute the contract. 

5 


www.cife.edu.in
http:3IT.T�.3f.tf


4) 	Experience: Similar works include auctioning works in government, semi government & private 
organizations. Documentary evidence in support shall be submitted with the bid. 

5) 	Validity Period of Bid: Bid shall remain valid for 90 days after the date of bid opening. The bid 
valid for a shorter period shall be rejected. A bidder accepting the request and granting 
extension will not be permitted to modify his bid. 

6) 	Deadline for Submission of Bid: Bid must be received by CIFE at the address specified and not 
later than the date and time specified in the Tender. 

7) 	Late Bid: Any bid received late after the deadline for submission of the bid shall be rejected and 

returned un-opened to the bidder. 

8) 	Opening of Bid: CIFE shall open the Bids in presence of authorized bidder's/ representatives who 
will be present at time of opening tenders. A maximum of two representatives of any bidder 
shall be permitted and authorized to attend the bid. 

9) 	Payment terms: The entire amount of quoted price shall be submitted to CIFE in the form of DD 
within 7 days from receipt of Office Order. 

10) Other Terms &Conditions: 

a. Successful bidder implies the party/agency who bid the highest amount in the above 
mentioned auction for each vehicle separately. 

b. Rate shall be quoted in whole Rupees. The tax as applicable under govt. norms shall be 
informed later for preparation of exact DD amount. 

c. The mentioned items are sold on "As is where is basis" and the buyer shall have to 
ascertain and get satisfied with conditions of vehicle before tendering/participation in 
bidding and no complaints what so ever about the conditions etc. of the same will be 
entertained by CIFE later. 

d. The interested bidders may inspect the vehicle at site 
11.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m. 

on any· working day between 

e. Tender will be submitted in the office of undersigned up to 01.00 p.m. on 15.02.2021 

f. The successful bidder has to accept the office order within Two (2) working days of its 
issue. 

g. The time period for taking out the vehicles from the campus of CIFE is 2 days. The EMO 
shall be returned only after taking out the vehicle from CIFE campus. 

h. The bidder shall ensure all standard safety norms are followed while doing works. The 
buyer will employ his own labour and means at his own cost and risk for taking out the 
vehicle. 

i. 	 In case of failure of party to execute/to comply with the order as per the terms and 
conditions of the order within 5 days, the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be forfeited. 

j. 	 If the first successful bidder after receiving the Office Order fails to take out the auctioned 
vehicles within a period of 5 days, the order shall be treated as cancelled and his EMO will 

6 




be forfeited. The fresh order will be issued to 2"ct highest bidder. If the second bidder also 

fails to take out the auctioned vehicle, the EMO shall be forfeited and fresh order will be 

issued to next highest bidder. This process shall be continued as per the set procedures as 

per the rule. The decision of Director, CIFE shall be final and binding on all concerned in 

such matters. 


k. 	 Arbitration: Any dispute in relation to or arising out of this shall be resolved amicably by 
the parties. Unresolved disputes shall be referred to Arbitration. The Arbitrator shall be 
appointed by the Director, CIFE, Mumbai. The venue of Arbitration shall be Mumbai. Laws 
of India shall be the governing laws. 

I. 	 The Director, CIFE reserves the right to postpone/withdraw/cancel the tender without 
assigning any reasons. No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

IMPORTANT NOTE ­

• 	 The Agency shall pay all taxes as applicable (as per norms of Government of India) 
during the transportation of the auctioned vehicle from CIFE Campus. 

• 	 CIFE shall not be responsible for any transportation charges or taxes during 

towing of the vehicle. L 
~r ~,,~ 

Sr. Administrative Officer (l/C) 

7 




HT.if.3f.tf. -~ iillfl:;qc#i'I ~l'm ~ 
ICAR ·CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 


(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 


Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tei. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site: www.cife.edu.in 


F. No. 61(53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction Dated: 25.01.2021 

Annexure-1 

FINANCIAL BID 

SN 

1 

Name of the Vehicle 

Tata Truck (MH-02-XA-8555} 

Qty. 
-

01 No. 

Amount 

Total Rs. 

______ Only). 

SEAL & SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDERS 

8 


www.cife.edu.in
http:HT.if.3f.tf


3IT.f.3f.Q". -~ 111fff44{1 fUa=rr mra­
ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 


(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 


Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7 /8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 


F. No. 61(53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction Dated: 25.01.2021 

Annexure-2 

FINANCIAL BID 

SN Name of the Vehicle Qty. Amount 

1 Swaraj Mazda Bus (MH-02-T-9796) 01 No. 

Total Rs. 

______ Only). 

SEAL & SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDERS 

9 


www.cife.edu.in


3JT.Cf.3r.lf. -~ fAllR:ll<A 1lta:rr ~ 


ICAR ·CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 

(Deemed University), (A University Established Under Sec. 3 of UGC Act 1956) 


Panch Marg, Off Vari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7 /8, Fax No. 022-26361573 Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 


F. No. 61{53)/WS/2020-21/Vehicle-Auction Dated: 25.01.2021 

Annexure-3 

FINANCIAL BID 

SN Name of the Vehicle Qty. Amount 

1 Maruti Esteem (MH-02-MA- 8188) 01 r~o. 

Total Rs. 

______ Only). 

SEAL & SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDERS 

10 


www.cife.edu.in
http:3JT.Cf.3r.lf



